same year by the eruption of the Natro- Carbonatite-nephelinite
volcano at Oldoinyo Lengai in Tanganyika in Africa. The debate since
then has continued on the carbonatites and their associated alkaline
rocks.

Woolley and Kjaarsgad’s  (2008) compilation of the carbonatites
of the world lists five hundred and twenty seven (527) examples along
with the associated alkaline rocks with or without ultrabasic rocks,
often with alkaline  characters.

Excellent compilation of major alkaline rock provinces of the world
including India have been published in two edited volumes which